entered into for erecting three new buildings, viz : one 
in the 17th ward, for Primary School No. 9 ; one in the 
12th ward, on 128th street, for a Grammar School; and 
one on 54th street, in 22d ward, for a Primary School; 
at a cost for the three buildings, furnished complete, of 
about two hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars 
($275,000). Other arrangements for new buildings have 
been long contemplated and propositions made by trus­
tees have o f late been entertained by the Board, for the 
purchase of sites, or a site, on which to erect buildings, 
but in view of the necessity which by the circular o f the 
Comptroller exists for “ curtailing every expense that 
can bedisoensed with,”  your committee recommend that 
these propositions be laid aside, to wait a more favorable 
condition of the public treasury.

By doing so, the sum of one hundred and twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($125,000) of the appropriation for “ pur­
chasing sites and erecting new school buildings,”  may be 
dispensed with. , ,

The only further reduction in the appropriation that 
your committee can venture to recommend, is the sum 
of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), from the 
amount designated by the Board of Estimate and Ap­
portionment for “ alteiations and extraordinary repairs 
to buildings,”  &c.

This will give an aggregate reduction o f one hundred 
and fitty thousand dollars ($150,000), which is, so far as

[...]

6th inst., revised the estimates of the sums already ap­
propriated by them for the purposes of “ public instruc- 

| tion,”  in the twenty-four wards o f the city, and are ol 
the opinion that by deferring the erection o f other 
buildings than those already authorized, the sum of one 
hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) 
may be deducted from the appropriation made for “ sites 
ana erecting new buildings,’* and of twenty-five thousand 
dollars $25,000) from the sum appropriated for “ altera- 

I tions and extraordinary repairs tc buildings and for new 
heating apparatus and furniture,”  an aggregate of one 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000).

Respectfully submitted.
T. D. V ermilye,
W m. D owd,
R. G. Beardslee,
R. W. T ownsend, 

Finance Committee.
Adopted.
Also, to appropriate $65 for five screens for 

G. S. No. 23. Adopted.
Also, to appropriate $1,454.08 for repairing 

floors in G.

[...]

such times and in such quantities as required by the 
Committee on Supplies. . ,  , .  , . .

Th. proposals must state the mines from which it is 
proposed to supply the coal to be furnished from the 
mines named if accepted , and must state the price per 
ton o f two thousand two hundred and forty (2,240)

^ T h e  quantity of the various sizes of coal required will 
be about as follows, viz : Seven thousand (7,000) tons of 
fomace size, one thousand ¡1,000) tons of stove size, five 
hundred and fifty (550) tons of egg sue, and four hundred 
and fifty (450) tons ot outsize.